

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Kennedy

- 1 Amend the Kennedy floor amendment (HB1244_L.026), page 1, after
2 line 10 insert:
- 3 "Page 5 of the bill, line 19, strike "TOXIC AIR CONTAMINANT EMISSIONS,"
4 and substitute "EMISSIONS OF A TOXIC AIR CONTAMINANT,"."
- 5 Page 1 of the amendment, after line 11 insert:
- 6 "Page 5 of the bill, line 21, after "EMISSIONS" insert "OF THE TOXIC AIR
7 CONTAMINANT,"."
- 8 Page 1 of the amendment, strike lines 18 and 19 and substitute:
- 9 "Page 7 of the bill, strike line 17 and substitute "CHRONIC EXPOSURE
10 LIMITS FOR EACH PRIORITY TOXIC AIR CONTAMINANT,"."
- 11 Page 1 of the amendment, after line 19 insert:
- 12 "Page 7 of the bill, strike lines 25 and 26.
- 13 Renumber succeeding paragraphs accordingly."
- 14 Page 2 of the amendment, line 5, strike "ATMOSPHERIC PHYSICS OR
15 METEOROLOGY" and substitute "ATMOSPHERIC PHYSICS, METEOROLOGY,
16 OR AMBIENT MONITORING".
- 17 Page 2 of the amendment, line 17, strike ""SEPTEMBER 1," and substitute
18 ""SEPTEMBER 30,".
- 19 Page 3 of the amendment, strike line 2 and substitute:
- 20 "Page 12 of the bill, strike line 11 and substitute "EMITTED BY EACH
21 SOURCE REQUIRED TO HAVE AN OPERATING PERMIT PURSUANT TO SECTION
22 25-7-114.3 AND EACH","."
- 23 Page 3 of the amendment, line 25, strike "2025," and substitute "2024,".

** ** ** ** **